b) the amount of PLN 51,894,251 will be allocated for distribution between all shareholders 

of the Company, ), i.e. to pay the dividend in the amount of PLN 1 (in words: one PLN) per 

one share of the Company, 

c) the remaining part of the profit from 2020 in the amount of PLN 1,775,782.75 (in words: 

one million seven hundred seventy five thousand seven hundred eighty two 75/100 PLN) is 

allocated to the reserve capital created by resolution No. 7 of the Ordinary General Meeting 

of the Company of March 31, 2016 to pay dividends in future years and to finance the 

Company's investments. 

The General Meeting of the Company set the date for determining the right to dividend